Three-Question Matrix and Reference Checks

RFP Number: TEC2114786P1 RFP Name: Investigative Management System

Ranking	1	2	
Firm Name	WingSwept, LLC	Journal Technologies, Inc.	
Questions			
Have the vendors taken any exceptions to the County's Standard Terms and Conditions?	YES	YES	
2. Do the vendors have comparable government experience?	City of Albuquerque, NM, Office of the Inspector General. Georgia Office of the Inspector General: Case Management System Miami-Dade County, FL, Office of the Inspector General: Case Management System	Illinois State Police, Medicaid Fraud Control Bureau, IL State of Delaware, Department of Justice, Office of the Attorney General: Case Management System Solano County, District Attorney's Office, CA: Case Management System	
3. Have the vendors' references been checked?	YES (Attached)	YES (Attached)	



ce for: Journal Technation/Firm Name providing refe	The latest				
	rence:				
Illinois State Police	e - Medicaid	Frand Con	trol Bur	eau	
Name: Gim Hamlin	Title: Accountant	Superviser Refe	erence date:		
Email: Gina-Hamlin @	sp. state. il. us	Cor	ntact Phone:	n)558-630	66
-	3.	Approx	# 455,00	0.00	
A					1
4115568 4()	5/2014 to 9/30/2		ing on nei	w contract no	سا, ا
role in Project: Prime Vend	lor Subconsultant/S				
u use this vendor again?	Yes No If N	lo, please speci	fy in Additiona	I Comments (belov	N).
ion of services provided by V	endor:				
rate your experience with the ced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
			×		
o. Accuracy			$\overline{\mathbb{K}}$		
c. Deliverables			\bowtie		
		П	X		
o. Professionalism			<u>⊠</u>		
c. Turnover		K			
	П		M	= _	
			\boxtimes		
oject completed within budget			X		
			\triangleright		
	tant(s)				
:. Regulatory Agency(ies)			$\overline{\boxtimes}$		
comments: (provide on additional sheet if	needed)				
	Referenced Project: t No. Date S role in Project: Prime Vence ou use this vendor again? ion of services provided by V rate your experience with the ced Vendor: andor's Quality of Service a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables andor's Organization: a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover meliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables piect completed within budget properation with: a. Your Firm b. Subcontractor(s)/Subconsul c. Regulatory Agency(ies)	Referenced Project: t No. Date Services Provided: # 75568	Referenced Project: t No. Date Services Provided: # 75508 # 115 AD)4	Referenced Project: t No. Date Services Provided: A 75568 4 15 2014 To 9 30 2018 Working on New Yes In No. please specify in Additional to 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Email: Gina_Hamilin & Isp. Shrk, Il. us Referenced Project: t No. Date Services Provided: Project Amount: # 15508



Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: TEC2114786P1; Investigative Management System Reference for: Journal Technologies Organization/Firm Name providing reference: State of Delaware-Department of Justice-Office of the Attorney General Contact Name: Ryan Ward Title: Application Support Reference date: 02/09/2018 Contact Email: ryan.ward@state.de.us Contact Phone: 302-577-8923 Name of Referenced Project: Case Management System Contract No. Date Services Provided: Project Amount: 10/01/2013 to 02/09/2018 3277/4 \$ 1,536,589.00 Subconsultant/Subcontractor Would you use this vendor again? No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below). √ Yes Description of services provided by Vendor: Provide a statewide case management system and interface with DELJIS. Needs Satisfactory **Excellent** Not Please rate your experience with the Improvement **Applicable** referenced Vendor: Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables 2. Vendor's Organization: a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables 4. Project completed within budget 5. Cooperation with: a. Your Firm b. Subcontractor(s)/Subconsultant(s) c. Regulatory Agency(ies) Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) ***THIS SECTION FOR COUNTY USE ONLY*** Verified via: YesEMAIL VERBAL Verified by: Ommet Mbiza Division: OIG Date: 02/28/2018

All informatio Broward County & County



Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: TEC2114786P1; Investigative Man	agement Sy	stem					
Reference for: Solano County District Attorney's Office							
Organization/Firm Name providing reference:							
Antony K. Wong Administrator		2/6/2018					
Contact Name:	le: Reference date:						
Contact Email: akwong@solanocounty.co	m	Contact Phone: (707) 784-3218					
Name of Referenced Project: Journal Technologies Case Management System Project \$485,601.00							
Contract No. C0101030 Date Services		Project Amount:					
8/1/2014	to 1/6/2	016 & on goir	ig support				
Vendor's role in Project: Prime Vendor	Subconsultant/s	Subcontractor					
Would you use this vendor again? Yes No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below).							
Description of services provided by Vendor: Develop, Configure, Train, Implement and Support							
of new Case Management System. Also to local law enforcement agency officers	o customized o s via email.	dynamic Charg	ging and aut	tomated E-subpoena			
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable			
Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables							
2. Vendor's Organization:a. Staff expertiseb. Professionalismc. Turnover							
3. Timeliness of:a. Projectb. Deliverables							
4. Project completed within budget							
5. Cooperation with:a. Your Firmb. Subcontractor(s)/Subconsultant(s)c. Regulatory Agency(ies)							
Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed)							
THIS SECTION FOR COUNTY USE ONLY Verified via: EMAIL VERBAL Verified by: Ommet Mbiza Division: OIG Date: 2/26/2018							
Verified via:EMAILVERBAL Verified by:		Division:)IU	Date:			

All information Browland to Br



Verified via: YeseMAIL

VERBAL

Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: TEC2114786P1; Investigative Management System Reference for: CMTS, WingSwept Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Office of Inspector General, City of Albuquerque Contact Name: Peter Pacheco Reference date: Title: IG Investigator 02/13/2018 Contact Phone: 505-768-3190 Contact Email: ppacheco@cabq.gov Name of Referenced Project: CMTS Contract No. Date Services Provided: Project Amount: 06/27/2017 to 06/26/2018 SHR000020723 \$ 37,629.23 Vendor's role in Project: **✓** Prime Vendor Subconsultant/Subcontractor Would you use this vendor again? √ Yes No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below). Description of services provided by Vendor: Licensing, Implementation, Support and Training Needs Satisfactory **Excellent** Not Please rate your experience with the Improvement **Applicable** referenced Vendor: Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables 2. Vendor's Organization: a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables 4. Project completed within budget 5. Cooperation with: a. Your Firm b. Subcontractor(s)/Subconsultant(s) c. Regulatory Agency(ies) Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) ***THIS SECTION FOR COUNTY USE ONLY*** Date: 02/27/2018

Division: OIG

Verified by: Ommet Mbiza

All information provided to Broward County is subject to verification. Vendor acknowledges that inaccurate, untruthful, or incorrect statements made in support of this response may be used by the 2/160 years a basis for rejection, rescission of the award, or termination of the contract and may asso serve as the basis for debarment of Vendor pursuant to Section 21.119 of the Broward County 510 years and 10 years are supported by the 2/160 years and 10 years are supported by the 2/160 years and 10 years are supported by the 2/160 years are supported by the



Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: TEC2114786P1; Investigative Management System Reference for: WingSwept, LLC Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Georgia Office of the Inspector General Contact Name: Austin Mayberry Reference date: Title: Deputy IG 02/08/2018 Contact Email: amayberry@oig.ga.gov Contact Phone: 678-255-5723 Name of Referenced Project: CMTS by WingSwept Contract No. Date Services Provided: Project Amount: 07/01/2015 to 06/30/2018 42200-OIG-0000045314 \$ 23,000.00 Vendor's role in Project:

☐ Prime Vendor ☐ Subconsultant/Subcontractor Would you use this vendor again? ПNо If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below). √ Yes Description of services provided by Vendor: Case management system and cloud hosting. Still a WingSwept customer. Needs **Excellent** Not Please rate your experience with the Satisfactory Improvement **Applicable** referenced Vendor: Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables 2. Vendor's Organization: a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables 4. Project completed within budget 5. Cooperation with: a. Your Firm b. Subcontractor(s)/Subconsultant(s) c. Regulatory Agency(ies) Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) ***THIS SECTION FOR COUNTY USE ONLY*** Verified via: YesEMAIL ____VERBAL Verified by: Ommet Mbiza Division: OIG

All information provided to Broward County is subject to verification. Vendor acknowledges that inaccurate, untruthful, or incorrect statements made in support of this response may be used by the 2/1504014 as a basis for rejection, rescission of the award, or termination of the contract and may assysterve as the basis for debarment of Vendor pursuant to Section 21.119 of the Broward County 512 Procurement Code.



Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: TEC2114786P1; Investigative Management System Reference for: WingSwept Case Management and Tracking System Organization/Firm Name providing reference: Miami-Dade County Office of the Inspector General Contact Name: Felix Jimenez Reference date: Title: Deputy Insp. Gen. 02/09/2018 Contact Phone: 3053751946 Contact Email: Felix.Jimenez@miamidade.gov Name of Referenced Project: Case Management System Contract No. Date Services Provided: Project Amount: **EPPRFP-00402** 04/04/2017 to 04/11/2022 \$ 179,012.83 Vendor's role in Project: **☐** Prime Vendor Subconsultant/Subcontractor Would you use this vendor again? √ Yes □No If No, please specify in Additional Comments (below). Description of services provided by Vendor: Automated case management and tracking system Needs Satisfactory **Excellent** Not Please rate your experience with the Improvement **Applicable** referenced Vendor: Vendor's Quality of Service a. Responsive b. Accuracy c. Deliverables 2. Vendor's Organization: a. Staff expertise b. Professionalism c. Turnover Timeliness of: a. Project b. Deliverables 4. Project completed within budget 5. Cooperation with: a. Your Firm b. Subcontractor(s)/Subconsultant(s) c. Regulatory Agency(ies) Additional Comments: (provide on additional sheet if needed) WingSwept has met or exceeded our requirements/expectations. ***THIS SECTION FOR COUNTY USE ONLY*** Verified by: Ommet Mbiza Date: 02/26/2018 Verified via: YesEMAIL VERBAL Division: OIG

All information provided to Broward County is subject to verification. Vendor acknowledges that inaccurate, untruthful, or incorrect statements made in support of this response may be used by the 2/1504014 as a basis for rejection, rescission of the award, or termination of the contract and may assysterve as the basis for debarment of Vendor pursuant to Section 21.119 of the Broward County 1514